Engineer to enter into a contract with the Northeast Ohio Sewer District to secure grant funding

for the construction of the North End Sewer New Flow Connection Project; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Northeast Ohio Sewer District awarded the City

of Berea a grant not to exceed Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Forty-One

Dollars ($618,141.00) to be used for the North End Sewer New Flow Connection Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Director of Public Service be, and hereby is, authorized to advertise
for bids and, upon approval of the Board of Control, enter into one or more contracts with the